

2024 Rotary Club of Slave Lake Scholarship Application

APPLICATION DETAILS

The Rotary Club of Slave Lake Scholarship for Outstanding Community Involvement is for one, one-time bursary of \$500. It is awarded to a graduating high school student for exceptional community service directed towards the residents of Slave Lake and/or the MD of Lesser Slave River. The candidate's contribution(s) to the community may be demonstrated through volunteerism or leadership in extra curricular activities. Contributions to our communities should align with the Rotary International's Four Way Test which asks the following questions:

Of the things we think, say or do:

- 1. Is it the TRUTH?
- 2. Is it fair to all concerned?
- 3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?
- 4. Will it be beneficial to all concerned?

APPLICATION DEADLINE: Friday, May 31st, 2024

CRITERIA

- Must be a resident of the Town of Slave Lake or the Municipal District of Lesser Slave River
- Must have graduated or be graduating high school in the region, with the intention of entering an accredited post-secondary institution following graduation. *Please note that students progressing to academic upgrading for high school courses do not meet the criteria.*
- Must have made a positive contribution to the community of Slave Lake or M.D. of Lesser
 Slave River through community service, school involvement or other areas of significance.

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

A complete application consists of the following elements:

- Application information form fully completed, and all questions addressed.
- Completed attached form outlining your extra-curricular and community involvement.
- Two letters of reference; one from your high school (administrator, guidance counsellor or teacher) and one from a member of your community who has worked with you in a volunteer capacity.
- High School Transcript
- Documentation to show current post-secondary school enrollment.

JUDGING PROCEDURE

All applicants will be reviewed by a committee comprised of the members of the Slave Lake Rotary Club. The successful candidate will be selected based upon a simple combination of the following criteria:

- 1. Community Involvement & Volunteerism
- 2. Extra-Curricular Activities
- 3. Academic Performance

PRESENTATION OF AWARDS

The successful candidate will be awarded a cheque in the amount of \$500 upon the receipt of confirmation of registration at a recognized Alberta post-secondary institution.

ROTARY CLUB OF SLAVE LAKE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

Name in Full:
Home Address:
Home Telephone Number:
Cell Number:
Email address:
Name of Secondary School:
School Address:
<u>Career/Occupational Interests</u> List up to three careers or occupations you are considering. If you are undecided at this time, please indicate "uncertain".

3
Education Intentions After High School
Name of University or College:
Date of Enrolment:
Degree/Diploma Sought:

1. TELL US A BIT ABOUT YOURSELF. WHAT ARE YOUR STRENGTHS?

2. COMMUNITY & EXTRA-CURRICULAR INVOLVEMENT

projects you have been part of.	
Community Involvement and Volunteer Activities (unpaid activities)	

Please describe your community activities in the last THREE years and describe volunteer duties or

ool Extra-Curricular Involve	ement and Volunte	er Activities (unp	aid activities)	
<u>ther</u> Hobbies and Interests				

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATIONS

By mail:

The Rotary Club of Slave Lake Box 561 Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

By email

rotaryclubofslavelake@gmail.com

- OR -

Applications may also be returned to the Career Coaches at Roland Michener Secondary School.

Please ensure that your application is complete.

Answer all questions completely to qualify for funding.